Public Company Ltd (the “Company”) which was held yesterday, March 14

th
 2018 at the Company’s offices at 

13 Karaiskakis Street, 50132 Limassol, Cyprus, the shareholders of the Company have approved the following 
resolutions: 

1. That the Authorized Share Capital of the Company be and is hereby increased from One Million Six 
Hundred and Nineteen Thousand and Five Hundred Euro (€1.619.500) divided into One Hundred Sixty 
One Million Nine Hundred and Fifty Thousand (161.950.000) shares of One Euro Cents (€0,01) each, 
to Two Million One Hundred Nineteen Five Hundred ( €2.119.500) divided into 211.950.000 ordinary 
shares of €0,01 each by the creation of  Fifty million (50.000.000) additional shares of per value One 
Euro Cents (€0,01) each.